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AzaNiA BANK
Banking Beyond Ordinary

General Procurement Notice for Goods, Works and Services for the Financial Year 2025.

1. The Azania Bank Plc. has set aside funds for procurement of various Goods, Works and Services for the financial year 2025.
The Bank intends to apply part of the proceeds for payments of the mentioned activities to be procured during the financial year 2025

The Azania Bank Plc. is now issuing a General Procurement Notice (GPN) for the purpose of informing potential bidders and the general
public on tender opportunities during the financial year 2025.
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Tender for Supply of General Office
stationaries

ABL/2025/G/01

National
Competitive
Tendering

Framework
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Supply of standard/Bank Printed
office stationaries

ABL/2025/G/02

National
Competitive
Tendering

Framework
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Supply of Office Consumables &
Accessories

ABL/2025/G/03

National
Competitive
Tendering

Framework
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Supply of Business Cards & Staff IDs, ATM
Cards, Cheque

ABL/2025/G/04

Minor Value
Procurement

Framework
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Supply and Delivery of Laptops
and Desktops

ABL/2025/G/05

National
Competitive
Tendering

Framework
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025




Pre-qualification for Supply and Delivery of
Photocopy Machines (Print/Scan/Copy)

ABL/2025/G/06

National
Competitive
Quotation

Pre-
Qualification
Contract

Q1-Q4

N/A

N/A

N/A

Pre-qualification for Supply, Delivery,
Installation, Testing and Commissioning of
Power Generator

ABL/2025/G/17

National
Competitive
Quotation

Pre-
Qualification
Contract

03.01.2025

22.01.2025

13.03.2025

26.03.2025

Pre-qualification for Supply of Inverter battery
Power Backup system

ABL/2025/G/18

National
Competitive
Quotation

Pre-
Qualification
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Supply of Motor Vehicles - Toyota
Landcruiser Hardbody

ABL/2025/G/35

Single Sourcing
Method

Lump Sum
Contract

Q1-Q4

Tender for Supply of Mobile branch Motor
Vehicle

ABL/2025/G/36

National
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

Q1-Q4

Tender for Supply, Delivery and Installation of
ATMs

ABL/2025/G/37

Single Sourcing
Method

Lump Sum
Contract

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Tender for Supply, Delivery and Installation of
Recycler Machine

ABL/2025/G/38

Single Sourcing
Method

Lump Sum
Contract

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Supply of Digital Exchange Rate Boards

ABL/2025/G/39

Competitive
Quotation

LPO

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Tender for Supply of Merchant POS (P10)

ABL/2025/G/40

Competitive
Quotation

Lump Sum
Contract

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Tender for Supply of Wakala POS

ABL/2025/G/41

Competitive
Quotation

Lump Sum
Contract

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Tender for Supply of POS for card issuance

ABL/2025/G/42

Competitive
Quotation

Lump Sum
Contract

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Tender for Supply of Card Printer machine

ABL/2025/G/43

Competitive
Quotation

Lump Sum
Contract

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Pre-qualification for Supply of servers,
routers, firewall, networks switches and
network attached storage etc.

ABL/2025/G/45

National
Competitive
Tendering

Pre-
Qualification
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Supply and Delivery of Fuel for
Power Generators

ABL/2025/G/46

National
Competitive
Tendering

Framework
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Provision of fuel for Bank Motor
Vehicles and Fuel Cards for Staffs

ABL/2025/G/47

National
Competitive
Tendering

Framework
Contract

02.06.2025

23.06.2025

05.08.2025

18.08.2025

Pre-qualification Supply, installation and
maintenance of CCTV system, security
systems and structured cabling works and
Cisco Phones

ABL/2025/G/48

National
Competitive
Tendering

Pre-
Qualification
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025




Tender for procurement of Paperless system

ABL/2025/G/50

Restricted
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Procurement of Procure to Pay
system

ABL/2025/G/51

Restricted
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Procurement of Archive Document
Scanning System

ABL/2025/G/52

Restricted
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Procurement of Centralization of
CCTV Camera System

ABL/2025/G/53

Restricted
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Procurement of Treasury Front
Office System

ABL/2025/G/54

Restricted
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Procurement of HR and
Attendance system

ABL/2025/G/55

Restricted
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Description

Tender #

Procurement
Method

Contract Type

Invitation
Date

Submission-
Opening Date

Award
Notification
Date

Signing of
Contracts

Tender for Provision of Bankers' Blanket
Bond (BBB)

ABL/2025/NCS/01

Restricted
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

13.11.2024

04.12.2024

11.01.2025

27.01.2025

Tender for Provision of Group Life
Insurance for bank

ABL/2025/NCS/02

Restricted
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

13.11.2024

04.12.2024

11.01.2025

27.01.2025

Tender for Provision of Medical Insurance
Services

ABL/2025/NCS/03

Single Sourcing
Selection

Indemnity
Contract

Q1-Q4

N/A

N/A

N/A

Provision of Bank Motor Vehicle Insurance

ABL/2025/NCS/04

Single Sourcing
Selection

N/A

Q1-Q4

N/A

N/A

N/A

Tender for Provision of Preventive
Maintenance of Air Conditioners

ABL/2025/NCS/05

National
Competitive
Tendering

Unit Price
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Provision of Maintenance Service
of Fire Extinguishers

ABL/2025/NCS/06

National
Competitive
Tendering

Unit Price
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Maintenance & Repair of strapping machine
& note banding machine

ABL/2025/NCS/07

Competitive
Quotation

LPO

Q1-Q4

N/A

N/A

N/A




Tender for Provision of Maintenance &
Repair Service for cheques scanner

ABL/2025/NCS/08

National
Competitive
Quotation

Lump Sum
Contract

Q1-Q4

N/A

N/A

N/A

Tender for Provision of Maintenance &
Repair of scanners/Printers/copiers/ Teller
printers

ABL/2025/NCS/09

National
Competitive
Tendering

Unit Price
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Provision of Preventive
Maintenance of Power Generators

ABL/2025/NCS/11

National
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Provision of Preventive
Maintenance of strong room safe and doors

ABL/2025/NCS/12

Single Sourcing
Method

Lump Sum
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Provision of Cleaning services

ABL/2025/NCS/13

National
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

03.01.2025

22.01.2025

13.03.2025

26.03.2025

Tender for Provision of Fumigation and pest
control services

ABL/2025/NCS/14

National
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Provision of Courier and Postage
Services

ABL/2025/NCS/15

National
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Tender for Provision of Security Guard
Services

ABL/2025/NCS/16

National
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

03.01.2025

22.01.2025

13.03.2025

26.03.2025

Tender for Provision of Fire Alarm Response
& Rescue

ABL/2025/NCS/17

National
Competitive
Tendering

Lump Sum
Contract

03.01.2025

22.01.2025

13.03.2025

26.03.2025

Pre-qualification tender for Provision of
Valuation Services

ABL/2025/NCS/18

National
Competitive
Tendering

Pre-
Qualification
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Pre-qualification Tender for Provision of
Debt Collection Services

ABL/2025/NCS/19

National
Competitive
Tendering

Pre-
Qualification
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Pre-qualification Tender for Provision of
Auctioneering Services

ABL/2025/NCS/17

National
Competitive
Tendering

Pre-
Qualification
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Pre-qualification Tender for Provision of
design & printing of promotional material
(T-shirts, caps, gifts, banners, bags etc.)

ABL/2025/NCS/18

National
Competitive
Tendering

Pre-
Qualification
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Pre-qualification Tender for Provision of
Event Planning & Décor Services

ABL/2025/NCS/19

National
Competitive
Tendering

Pre-
Qualification
Contract

11.02.2025

04.03.2025

29.04.2025

20.05.2025

Pre-qualification Tender for Provision of
Branding Services

ABL/2025/NCS/29

National
Competitive
Tendering

Pre-
Qualification
Contract




Description Tender # Procurement Contract Type Invitation | Submission- Award Signing of
Method Date Opening Date Notification Contracts
Date

Pre-Qualification for Design-Build ABL/2025/W /01 National Pre- 11.02.2025 04.03.2025 29.04.2025 20.05.2025
Contractor Competitive Qualification
Tendering Contract

MANAGING DIRECTOR
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