## AZANIA BANK PLC.



## GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE (GPN).

General Procurement Notice for Goods, Works and Services for the Financial Year 2025.

- 1. The Azania Bank Plc. has set aside funds for procurement of various Goods, Works and Services for the financial year 2025.
- 2. The Bank intends to apply part of the proceeds for payments of the mentioned activities to be procured during the financial year 2025
- 3. The Azania Bank Plc. is now issuing a General Procurement Notice (GPN) for the purpose of informing potential bidders and the general public on tender opportunities during the financial year 2025.

GOODS:							
Description	Tender #	Procurement Method	Contract Type	Invitation Date	Submission- Opening Date	Award Notification Date	Signing of Contracts
Tender for Supply of General Office stationaries	ABL/2025/G/01	National Competitive Tendering	Framework Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Supply of standard/Bank Printed office stationaries	ABL/2025/G/02	National Competitive Tendering	Framework Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Supply of Office Consumables & Accessories	ABL/2025/G/03	National Competitive Tendering	Framework Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Supply of Business Cards & Staff IDs, ATM Cards, Cheque	ABL/2025/G/04	Minor Value Procurement	Framework Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Supply and Delivery of Laptops and Desktops	ABL/2025/G/05	National Competitive Tendering	Framework Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025

Pre-qualification for Supply and Delivery of Photocopy Machines (Print/Scan/Copy)	ABL/2025/G/06	National Competitive Quotation	Pre- Qualification Contract	Q1-Q4	N/A	N/A	N/A
Pre-qualification for Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Power Generator	ABL/2025/G/17	National Competitive Quotation	Pre- Qualification Contract	03.01.2025	22.01.2025	13.03.2025	26.03.2025
Pre-qualification for Supply of Inverter battery Power Backup system	ABL/2025/G/18	National Competitive Quotation	Pre- Qualification Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Supply of Motor Vehicles - Toyota Landcruiser Hardbody	ABL/2025/G/35	Single Sourcing Method	Lump Sum Contract	Q1-Q4	NA	NA	NA
Tender for Supply of Mobile branch Motor Vehicle	ABL/2025/G/36	National Competitive Tendering	Lump Sum Contract	Q1-Q4	NA	NA	NA
Tender for Supply, Delivery and Installation of ATMs	ABL/2025/G/37	Single Sourcing Method	Lump Sum Contract	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tender for Supply, Delivery and Installation of Recycler Machine	ABL/2025/G/38	Single Sourcing Method	Lump Sum Contract	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Supply of Digital Exchange Rate Boards	ABL/2025/G/39	Competitive Quotation	LPO	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tender for Supply of Merchant POS (P10)	ABL/2025/G/40	Competitive Quotation	Lump Sum Contract	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tender for Supply of Wakala POS	ABL/2025/G/41	Competitive Quotation	Lump Sum Contract	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tender for Supply of POS for card issuance	ABL/2025/G/42	Competitive Quotation	Lump Sum Contract	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tender for Supply of Card Printer machine	ABL/2025/G/43	Competitive Quotation	Lump Sum Contract	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Pre-qualification for Supply of servers, routers, firewall, networks switches and network attached storage etc.	ABL/2025/G/45	National Competitive Tendering	Pre- Qualification Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Supply and Delivery of Fuel for Power Generators	ABL/2025/G/46	National Competitive Tendering	Framework Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Provision of fuel for Bank Motor Vehicles and Fuel Cards for Staffs	ABL/2025/G/47	National Competitive Tendering	Framework Contract	02.06.2025	23.06.2025	05.08.2025	18.08.2025
Pre-qualification Supply, installation and maintenance of CCTV system, security systems and structured cabling works and Cisco Phones	ABL/2025/G/48	National Competitive Tendering	Pre- Qualification Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025

Tender for procurement of Paperless system	ABL/2025/G/50	Restricted	Lump Sum	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
		Competitive	Contract				
		Tendering					
Tender for Procurement of Procure to Pay	ABL/2025/G/51	Restricted	Lump Sum	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
system		Competitive	Contract				
		Tendering					
Tender for Procurement of Archive Document	ABL/2025/G/52	Restricted	Lump Sum	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Scanning System		Competitive	Contract				
		Tendering					
Tender for Procurement of Centralization of	ABL/2025/G/53	Restricted	Lump Sum	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
CCTV Camera System		Competitive	Contract				
		Tendering					
Tender for Procurement of Treasury Front	ABL/2025/G/54	Restricted	Lump Sum	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Office System		Competitive	Contract				
		Tendering					
Tender for Procurement of HR and	ABL/2025/G/55	Restricted	Lump Sum	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Attendance system		Competitive	Contract				
		Tendering					

Description	Tender #	Procurement Method	Contract Type	Invitation Date	Submission- Opening Date	Award Notification Date	Signing of Contracts
Tender for Provision of Bankers' Blanket Bond (BBB)	ABL/2025/NCS/01	Restricted Competitive Tendering	Lump Sum Contract	13.11.2024	04.12.2024	11.01.2025	27.01.2025
Tender for Provision of Group Life Insurance for bank	ABL/2025/NCS/02	Restricted Competitive Tendering	Lump Sum Contract	13.11.2024	04.12.2024	11.01.2025	27.01.2025
Tender for Provision of Medical Insurance Services	ABL/2025/NCS/03	Single Sourcing Selection	Indemnity Contract	Q1-Q4	N/A	N/A	N/A
Provision of Bank Motor Vehicle Insurance	ABL/2025/NCS/04	Single Sourcing Selection	N/A	Q1-Q4	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tender for Provision of Preventive Maintenance of Air Conditioners	ABL/2025/NCS/05	National Competitive Tendering	Unit Price Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Provision of Maintenance Service of Fire Extinguishers	ABL/2025/NCS/06	National Competitive Tendering	Unit Price Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Maintenance & Repair of strapping machine & note banding machine	ABL/2025/NCS/07	Competitive Quotation	LPO	Q1-Q4	N/A	N/A	N/A

Tender for Provision of Maintenance & Repair Service for cheques scanner	ABL/2025/NCS/08	National Competitive Quotation	Lump Sum Contract	Q1-Q4	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tender for Provision of Maintenance & Repair of scanners/Printers/copiers/Teller printers	ABL/2025/NCS/09	National Competitive Tendering	Unit Price Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Provision of Preventive Maintenance of Power Generators	ABL/2025/NCS/11	National Competitive Tendering	Lump Sum Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Provision of Preventive  Maintenance of strong room safe and doors	ABL/2025/NCS/12	Single Sourcing Method	Lump Sum Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Provision of Cleaning services	ABL/2025/NCS/13	National Competitive Tendering	Lump Sum Contract	03.01.2025	22.01.2025	13.03.2025	26.03.2025
Tender for Provision of Fumigation and pest control services	ABL/2025/NCS/14	National Competitive Tendering	Lump Sum Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Provision of Courier and Postage Services	ABL/2025/NCS/15	National Competitive Tendering	Lump Sum Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Tender for Provision of Security Guard Services	ABL/2025/NCS/16	National Competitive Tendering	Lump Sum Contract	03.01.2025	22.01.2025	13.03.2025	26.03.2025
Tender for Provision of Fire Alarm Response & Rescue	ABL/2025/NCS/17	National Competitive Tendering	Lump Sum Contract	03.01.2025	22.01,2025	13.03.2025	26.03.2025
Pre-qualification tender for Provision of Valuation Services	ABL/2025/NCS/18	National Competitive Tendering	Pre- Qualification Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Pre-qualification Tender for Provision of Debt Collection Services	ABL/2025/NCS/19	National Competitive Tendering	Pre- Qualification Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Pre-qualification Tender for Provision of Auctioneering Services	ABL/2025/NCS/17	National Competitive Tendering	Pre- Qualification Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Pre-qualification Tender for Provision of design & printing of promotional material (T-shirts, caps, gifts, banners, bags etc.)	ABL/2025/NCS/18	National Competitive Tendering	Pre- Qualification Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Pre-qualification Tender for Provision of Event Planning & Décor Services	ABL/2025/NCS/19	National Competitive Tendering	Pre- Qualification Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025
Pre-qualification Tender for Provision of Branding Services	ABL/2025/NCS/29	National Competitive Tendering	Pre- Qualification Contract	Q1-Q4	N/A	N/A	N/A

WORKS:							
Description	Tender #	Procurement Method	Contract Type	Invitation Date	Submission- Opening Date	Award Notification Date	Signing of Contracts
Pre-Qualification for Design-Build Contractor	ABL/2025/W/01	National Competitive Tendering	Pre- Qualification Contract	11.02.2025	04.03.2025	29.04.2025	20.05.2025

MANAGING DIRECTOR

**AZANIA BANK PLC.** 

Banking Beyond Ordinary